<u>CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE</u> <u>PUBLIC NOTIFICATION</u>

| Public Water System Name: | | |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Public Water System Town: | | |
| Public Water System ID: | | |
| Water System Facility: | | |
| Reason for Public Notification: | Tier 1 Maximum Contaminant Leve | l Violation for Turbidity |
| Compliance Period: | | |
| Date situation was reported to the | e Department of Public Health: | |
| | cated above hereby affirms that pulse delivery, content, and format require state Agencies. | |
| Methods and Dates of Distribution | on (check all that apply and indicate da | nte): |
| ☐ Notice Posted on | | |
| ☐ Notice Mailed or Hand I | Delivered on | |
| ☐ Notice published in | (newspaper, newsletter, CCR, etc.) | on |
| Other Delivery Method: | | on |
| | | |
| | | |
| Signature of Owner or Certified One | erator | Date |

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

Important Information About Your Drinking Water

Maximum Contaminant Level Violation - Turbidity

Este informe contiene información importante acerca de su agua potable. Haga que alguien lo traduzca para usted, o hable con alguien que lo entienda.

| Date: | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| To the Customers of: | PWS II | D: |
| Compliance Period: | | |
| Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirer happened, what you should do, and what we did to correct thi (cloudiness). This tells us whether we are effectively filtering th showed turbidity levels of turbidity units. This is above high levels of turbidity, there is an increased chance that the water | s situation. We routinely monitor you e water supply. A water sample collecthe standard of turbidity unit | r water for turbidity ted on ss. Because of these |
| What does this mean? Turbidity has no health effects. However, turbidity can interfere growth. Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-causing and parasites that can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, | organisms. These organisms include b | |
| The symptoms above are not caused only by organisms in drink they persist, you may want to seek medical advice. People at inc providers about drinking this water. | | |
| What should I do? You are urged to take the precautions indicated below before a preparation, making coffee or ice, dishwashing, or the brushing | | nding: drinking, food |
| Boiling the water for one minute to inactivate any bacte Using bottled water or an alternate source of approved or | · - | |
| People at increased risk (i.e. infants, young children, the elsystems) should seek advice from their health care proven physician if you have any other medical questions or concerns. | | |
| What is being done? | | |
| | | |
| We expect to return to compliance or resolve the situation by | (date) | |
| If you have any questions please contact | | or at the |
| Please share this information with all the other people who dri this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursi posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by ha | ing homes, schools, and businesses). | |